Mission Statement:

The safety and well being of the citizens of the Mt. Morris Fire Protection District are the sole purpose of this organization's existence. We pledge to the citizens and the individuals that pass through the boundaries of the Mt. Morris Fire Protection District, that we will serve, protect and assist in their emergency needs in a professional, efficient, caring and responsible manner. When asked, we will lend assistance to any of our fellow

fire departments that are in need of equipment, manpower, moral or emotional support. As trained professionals we stand ready to respond, when called, anytime of the day or night under any type of conditions to assist to the public in their emergency needs of pre-hospital care, health care, fire suppression or rescue/extrication. We will concentrate efforts to inform and educate the citizens, especially the youth of our district, about proper fire safety and prevention habits. We pledge that our members' training will be "up to date" and current with the newest advances in techniques. Our equipment and apparatus will be maintained in the highest working order and continually evaluated for upgrading.



Requirements:

Firefighter or EMT

-Must be 18 years of age -High School Diploma -Valid Illinois Driver's License -Reside in the Mt. Morris Fire District* -Subject to a Background Check -Must be of Sound Character

Cadet Firefighter

-Must be 16 years of age -Reside in the Mt. Morris Fire District -ASK US FOR MORE INFORMATION

-The Mt. Morris Fire Protection District seeks qualified individuals who are interested in serving the community. The district does not discriminate on the basis of sex, race, religion, color, age, physical impairment, or national origin.

*Members must reside in the Mt. Morris Fire District unless applying for a parttime EMS Position.

Contact Us:

Mt. Morris Fire Protection District 15 E. Center St. Mt. Morris, IL 61054

Phone: 815-734-4322

Email: recruit@mountmorrisfire.com

www.mountmorrisfire.com



There is no greater calling than service to your community

Join our Team!



Be part of the tradition. Be part of the excitment. Be part of the community.





"I want to fulfill my calling and give the best in me."

Be Part of a Tradition

Be amongst the bravest of our community and live by our values of stewardship, professionalism, integrity, character and empathy. Be proud to be part of a well trained and highly respected Paid-on-Call fire department! We work hard and have a long standing tradition of excellence.

Be Part of The Excitement

The Mt. Morris Fire Protection District responds to nearly 900 calls for service a year that range from structure fires, car accidents, technical rescue, hazardous materials, grass fires and ambulance calls. We train 2-3 times a month with other various training opportunities.

Be Part of the Community

We care about our community. In times of need our families, friends, neighbors and visitors depend on us to be there. The experiences you will have will bring you closer with the community. The personal reward of helping others through the fire service is unmatched!

Mt. Morris Fire needs Volunteer Firefighters, Drivers, EMT's and Support Personnel Visit our website at www.mountmorrisfire.com for more information about our department and what we do.